Docket No.: 133990 06-15-2000 FORM PTO- 595 (Modified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101381725 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Izzo Systems, LLC Name: Dancorp Investors, Inc. 5-14-00 Address: 1635 Commons Parkway Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Macedon Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prox.: NY ZIP: 14502 Country: USA ☐ Other
______ Execution Date: 4/18/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Filing date

520.00 OP

Patent Application No.

06/14/2000 H5CUTT 00000123 5042/03

Statement and signature.

Neal L. Slifkin

of the original documen.

01 FC:581 ___

See Attached See Attached ☑ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 520.00 Registration No. 34,018 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Granite Building 130 East Main Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Rochester _____ State/Prov.: NY 08-0865 ZIP: 14604-1687 Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

here she

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

B. Patent No.(s)

Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Date

☑ No

ATTACHMENT

Patents		
<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,042,703	8/27/91
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,042,704	8/27/91
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,038,984	8/13/91
Inflatable bladder & methods for protecting		
golf club members	5,967,324	10/19/99
Shoulder-borne carrying strap assembly for		
articles such as golf bags	5,593,077	1/14/97
Set of straps for golf bags	D411,666	6/29/99
Set of golf bag straps	D412,396	8/3/99
Double strap assembly for use with a		
golf bag	D411,039	6/15/99
Back quadrant for a golf bag	D413,019	8/24/99
Golf bag with dual carrying straps	5,558,259	9/24/96
Patent Applications		
<u>Title</u>	Patent App. No.	Filing Date
Diagonally arrayed dual strap system &		
methods for golf bags	08/660,243	6/7/96
Padded straps & methods	09/434,335	11/04/99
Inflatable blatters & methods for	•	
protecting golf clubs	09/269,912	4/22/99

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

IZZO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Colorado corporation having a principal place of business at 12364 West Alameda Parkway - Unit M Lakewood, CO 80228 ("Izzo"), hereby grants and assigns to DANCORP INVESTORS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1635 Commons Parkway, Macedon, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and patent applications:

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,042,703	8/27/91
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,042,704	8/27/91
Dual strap carrying system for golf bags	5,038,984	8/13/91
Inflatable bladder & methods for protecting		
golf club members	5,967,324	10/19/99
Shoulder-borne carrying strap assembly for		
articles such as golf bags	5,593,077	1/14/97
Set of straps for golf bags	D411,666	6/29/99
Set of golf bag straps	D412,396	8/3/99
Double strap assembly for use with a		
golf bag	D411,039	6/15/99
Back quadrant for a golf bag	D413,019	8/24/99
Golf bag with dual carrying straps	5,558,259	9/24/96

Patent Applications

* moone :-PP:		
<u>Title</u>	Patent App. No.	Filing Date
Diagonally arrayed dual strap system &		
methods for golf bags	08/660,243	6/7/96
Padded straps & methods	09/434,335	11/04/99
Inflatable blatters & methods for		
protecting golf clubs	09/269,912	4/22/99

and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in said patents and patent applications and to any and all divisional, continuations, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

Izzo hereby agrees that it will, upon demand, and without further consideration execute any other papers and do all acts which are reasonable and which may be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0437 IZZO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: April 12, 2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

By: T.J. Izzo, Chairman and CEO

PATENT REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0438